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Wireless Headset Systems

Savi® 400 Series

.‘\‘

= —

Savi 440, Convertible, W440 Savi 430, Over-the-ear, W430

In the Box

Savi 440

Headset and Battery
Over-the-head Headband
Behind-the-head Neckband
Headset Fit Kit

Savi 430

Headset and Eartips
Charging Cradle
Charging Base

Charging Cradle
Charging Base

AC Power Supply
USB Charging Cable

DECT™ 6.0 USB Adapter
Carrying Case
Quick Start Guide

AC Power Supply
USB Charging Cable
DECT 6.0 USB Adapter

Carrying Case
Quick Start Guide

69519-01 87236-01 72913-01
81423-01 82905-21 83356-01
I
: 5 ﬁﬂ
v
83550-01 83769-11 83876-01
84598-01 84599-01 84604-01
84605-01 84606-01 86005-01
86006-01 87229-01

- S
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Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.
69519-01
87236-01
72913-01

81423-01
82905-21
83356-01
83550-01

83769-1
83876-01

84598-01
84599-01
84604-01
84605-01
84606-01
86005-01
86006-01
87229-01

USB Charging Cable, Non-magnetic/SMIF charging* (W430)
USB Charging Cable, Magnetic Charging (W430)

Eartips: 5, 3 with Gel Tips (W430)

AC Power Supply, Straight Plug

Over-the-ear Headset with Eartips and Charge Cradle (W430)
Convertible Headset and Charge Cradle, Fit Kit (W440)

D100™ DECT 6.0 USB Adapter (with Charge Base, USB Cable
and AC Power Supply)

Base Charging Cradle** (W430)

D100 DECT 6.0 USB Adapter with Charge Base, USB Cable
and AC Power Supply (Microsoft® version)

Savi Spare Battery (W440)

Standard Charging Cradle (W440)

Savi Fit Kit, Earloops/Earbuds/Foam Cushions (W440)
Over-the-head Headband (W440)

Behind-the-head Neckband (W440)

Charge Base, 1 Unit, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)
Hard Carrying Case

Leatherette Ear Cushions, 2 Units (W440)

*Newer W430 headsets feature magnetic docking. See image for reference.

**Includes cradles for old and new W430 headsets (non-magnetic/SMIF and magnetic)



84600-01

84603-01

84601-01

84602-01

Accessories
84600-01
84601-01

84602-01
84603-01

87527-01

Savi® 400 Series continued

Deluxe Charging Cradle (W440)

Deluxe Charging Cradle Kit (W440) (Deluxe Charging
Cradle + Spare Battery)

USB Deluxe Charger (W440)

USB Deluxe Charging Kit (W440) (Deluxe Charger +
Spare Battery)

Foam Ear Loop Covers, 20 Units (W440), not pictured

Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 612 3
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Savi®° 700 Series

Lk

Savi 745, Convertible + deluxe

charging cradle kit, W745

A

Savi 740, Convertible, W740

In the Box

Savi 745

Headset and Battery
Over-the-head Headband
Behind-the-head Neckband
Headset Fit Kit

Deluxe Charging Cradle
Spare Battery

Savi 740

Headset and Battery
Over-the-head Headband
Behind-the-head Neckband
Headset Fit Kit

Charging Cradle

Base

AC Power Supply
Telephone Interface Cable
USB Cable

Quick Start Guide

Base

AC Power Supply
Telephone Interface Cable
USB Cable

Quick Start Guide

Wireless Headset Systems

Savi 730
Headset and Eartips
Charging Cradle

u

Savi 720, Binaural, W720

B

Savi 730, Over-the-ear, W730

AC Power Supply Quick Start Guide

Telephone Interface Cable

Base USB Cable
Savi 720
Headset AC Power Supply Quick Start Guide
Charging Cradle Telephone Interface Cable
Base USB Cable
Savi 710
Savi 710, Monaural, W710 Headset AC Power Supply Quick Start Guide
Charging Cradle Telephone Interface Cable
Base USB Cable

Spares and Replacement Parts

64399-03 71782-01 72742-02
PART NO.
i'--..__.--‘_‘ 64399-03 Headset Battery (w/ Removal Tool) (W710/W720)
71782-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2) (W710/W720)
-b 72742-02 Headband Support (W710/W720)
72913-01 Eartips: 5, 3 with Gel Tips (W730)
81423-01 AC Power Supply, Straight Plug
72913-01 81423-01 82905-21 82905-21 Over-the-ear Headset and Charge Cradle (W730)
83322-1 Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (W720)
ﬁ ; ‘ ; . s 83323-11 Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (W710)
83356-01 WH500 Convertible Headset and Charge Cradle (W740)
. . 83769-1 Charging Cradle* (W730)
. 83776-1 Over-the-head Charging Cradle (W710/W720)
84598-01 Savi Spare Battery (W740/W745)
83322-11 83323-11 . 83356-01
q ij *Includes cradles for old and new W?730 headsets (non-magnetic/SMIF and magnetic)
83769-1 83776-11 84598-01

$ @
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84599-01 84600-01 84604-01
‘» l X 4
84605-01 84606-01 87229-01
D P
71781-01 80287-01 84601-01
‘ l

84602-01 84603-01 84[:;)1

“ttipy

Y

¢>

86005-01

< 4

37818-1 37820-11 38350-11
38439-1 38633-11 38734-11

S

)
2

60961-35 83018-1

¢

Savi® 700 Series

Spares and Replacement Parts (continued)

PART NO.
84599-01
84600-01
84604-01
84605-01
84606-01
86009-01
86658-01
87229-01

Accessories
71781-01
80287-01
82905-21

83322-1

83323-1

83356-01

84601-01

84602-01
84603-01

84609-01
86005-01
87527-01

Standard Charging Cradle (W740)
Deluxe Charging Cradle (W745)

continued

Savi Fit Kit, Earloops/Earbuds/Foam Cushions (W740/W745)

Over-the-head Headband (W740/W745)
Behind-the-head Neckband (W740/W745)
Telephone Interface Cable, not pictured

USB Cable, not pictured

Leatherette Ear Cushions, 2 Units (W740/W745)

Ear Cushions, Foam (2) (W710/W720)

On-Line Indicator, Straight Plug

Over-the-ear Headset and Charge Cradle (W730),
pictured on page 4

Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (W720),
pictured on page 4

Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (W710),
pictured on page 4

WH500 Convertible Headset and Charge Cradle (W740),
pictured on page 4

Deluxe Charging Cradle Kit (W740) (Deluxe Charging
Cradle + Spare Battery)

USB Deluxe Charger (W745)

USB Deluxe Charging Kit (W740) (Deluxe Charger +
Spare Battery)

Charge Base, 5 Units, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)
Charge Base, 1 Unit, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)

Foam Ear Loop Covers, 20 Units (W740/W745), not pictured

Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control

37818-1

37820-11
38350-11
38439-1
38633-11
38734-1
38908-11
60961-35
78887-01

83018-1
87317-01
87327-01

APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens®/Funwerk®/
Auerswald®/Agfeo®/Aastra®/DeTeWe®

APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® Gmbh (Tenovis)
APC-41, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco®

APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Polycom®

APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)

APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

APA-23, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel®, pictured on page 7
HL10™ Handset Lifter, Straight Plug

RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel®/Toshiba®/
Adtran®/Allworx®

APU-71, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco
APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, pictured on page 9
APD-80, Electronic Hook Swtich, pictured on page 9

Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 6.12
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Wireless Headset Systems

Savi® Office

i &

Savi Office, Convertible, WO100/101

*

Savi Office, Over-the-head
Binaural, WO350

Savi Office, Over-the-ear, W0200/201

o

Savi Office, Over-the-head
Monaural, WO300

In the Box

Savi Office WO100/101

Headset

Over-the-head Headband
Ear Tab and Cushion

Earloop

Charging Cradle

Base

AC Power Supply
Telephone Interface Cable
USB Cable

Quick Start Guide

Savi Office WO200/201

Headset and Eartips
Charging Cradle

Base

AC Power Supply

Telephone Interface Cable
USB Cable
Quick Start Guide

Savi Office WO350

Headset

Charging Cradle

Base

AC Power Supply

Telephone Interface Cable
USB Cable
Quick Start Guide

Savi Office WO300

Headset

Charging Cradle

Base

AC Power Supply

Telephone Interface Cable
USB Cable
Quick Start Guide

64399-03

—

72913-01

h & i

81425-01

£

82905-21

-
e

71782-01

81423-01

81426-01

83322-1

72742-02

7z

81424-01

/'D

82904-01

1

83323-1

$ 4 Y
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Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.
64399-03
71782-01
72742-02
72913-01
81423-01
81424-01
81425-01
81426-01

82904-01
82905-21
83322-1
83323-1

Headset Battery (w/ Removal Tool) (WO300/WO0350)
Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2) (WO300/WO0O350)
Headband Support (W0O300/W0350)

Eartips: 5, 3 with Gel Tips (W0200/20T1)

AC Power Supply, Straight Plug

Convertible Headband (WO100/101)

Convertible Ear Loops, 2 (WO100/101)

Convertible Comfort Kit, Eartips/Ear Cushions, 2
(W0100/101)

Convertible Headset and Charge Cradle (WO100/101)
Over-the-ear Headset and Charge Cradle (WO200/201)
Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (WO350)
Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (WO300)



83768-01

—

71781-01

86005-01

Q

37818-11

0

38439-1

P,

38908-1

®©

83018-1

83769-11 83776-01

‘a ,-

80287-01 84609-01

[T

37820-11 38350-11

38633-11 38734-11

‘ -

é 5 , o
-

60961-35 78887-01

'p g D

87317-01 87327-01

€€

Savi® Office continued

Spares and Replacement Parts (continued)

PART NO.
83768-01
83769-1

83776-01
86009-01
86658-01

Accessories
71781-01
80287-01
84609-01
86005-01

Convertible Charge Cradle (WO100/101)
Over-the-ear Charging Cradle (W0200/2071)
Over-the-head Charging Cradle (WO300/W0350)
Telephone Interface Cable, not pictured

USB Cable, not pictured

Ear Cushions, Foam (2) (WO300/W0350)

On-Line Indicator, Straight Plug (Works with HL10 only)
Charge Base, 5 Unit, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)
Charge Base, 1 Unit, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)

Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control

37818-11

37820-11
38350-11
38439-1
38633-11
38734-1
38908-11
60961-35
78887-01

83018-1
87317-01
87327-01

APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens®/Funwerk®/
Auerswald®/Agfeo®/Aastra®/DeTeWe®

APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® Gmbh (Tenovis)
APC-41, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco®

APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Polycom®

APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)
APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

APA-23, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel®

HL10 Handset Lifter, Straight Plug

RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel®/Toshiba®/
Adtran®/Allworx®

APU-71, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco
APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
APD-80, Electronic Hook Swtich

Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 612 7
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Wireless Headset Systems

CS500" Series

In the Box

€S540

Headset and Battery
Over-the-head Headband
Headset Fit Kit Instruction

AC Power Supply
Telephone Interface Cable
Quick Start Guide

Card with Earloops /Eartips

CS540™ Convertible

CS520™ Over-the-head, Binaural

CS530™, Over-the-ear

&

CS510™, Over-the-

head, Monaural

Base

CS530

Headset and Eartips
Base

AC Power Supply

CS520

Headset and Battery
Base

AC Power Supply

CS510

Headset and Battery
Base

AC Power Supply

Telephone Interface Cable
Quick Start Guide

Telephone Interface Cable
Quick Start Guide

Telephone Interface Cable
Quick Start Guide

64399-03 71782-01

72742-02

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.

64399-03
71782-01

Headset Battery (w/ Removal Tool) (CS510/CS520)
Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2) (CS510/CS520)

8

72913-01 81423-01
. !
84605-01 86179-01
86540-01 86919-01
e
LN J
-
¥
.Hqu
87235-01

o

.
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84604-01

X 4

86180-01

86920-01

72742-02
72913-01
81423-01
84604-01
84605-01
86007-01
86179-01
86180-01
86540-01
86919-01
86920-01
87235-01

Headband Support (CS510/CS520)
Eartips: 5, 3 with Gel Tips (CS530)
AC Power Supply, Straight Plug

Fit Kit, Earloops/Earbuds/Foam Cushions (CS540)
Over-the-head Headband (CS540)
Telephone Interface Cable, not pictured
Convertible Headset (CS540)

Battery (CS540)

Eartips, Earloops (CS540)
Over-the-head Headset (CS510)
Over-the-head Headset (CS520)
Over-the-ear Headset (CS530)



Accessories
71781-01

80287-01
84606-01
87527-01

71781-01 80287-01 84606-01

CS500" Series  continued

Ear Cushions, Foam (2) (CS510/CS520)

On-Line Indicator, Straight Plug

Behind-the-head Headband (CS540)

Foam Ear Loop Covers, 20 Units (CS540), not pictured

Headset Charging Accessories for Multi-shift Environments

Over-the-ear Charging Cradle (CS530)
Over-the-head Charging Cradle (CS510/CS520)
Standard Charging Cradle (CS540)

Charge Base, 5 Units, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)
Charge Base, 1 Unit, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)

Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control

83769-11 83776-11 84599-01
83769-11
83776-11
84599-01
84609-01
86005-01
84609-01 86005-01
37818-1 37820-1 38350-11
37818-1
37820-11
- 38350-1
. - 3843911
38633-11
384391 38633-11 38734-11 387341
38908-11
60961-35
y 78887-01
- - ’ 83018-11
87317-01
38908-11 60961-35 78887-01 87327-01
83018-11 87317-01 87327-01

APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens®/Funwerk®/
Auerswald®/Agfeo®/Aastra®/DeTeWe®

APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® Gmbh (Tenovis)
APC-41, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco®

APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Polycom®

APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)
APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

APA-23, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel®

HL10 Handset Lifter, Straight Plug

RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel®/Toshiba®/
Adtran®/Allworx®

APU-71, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco
APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
APD-80, Electronic Hook Swtich, not pictured

Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 612 9
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Wireless Headset Systems

HL10" Automatic Handset Lifter

In the Box

Handset Lifter
Mounting Tape

Extension Arm/Ring Detector Kit
User Guide

HL10

Spares and Replacement Parts

60961-32 60961-35 63014-01
5 PART NO.

60961-32 HL10 Handset Lifter, Right Angle Plug

60961-35 HL10 Handset Lifter, Straight Plug

61578-01 Mounting Tape, not pictured

N 63014-01 Flipper/ Extension Arm "Only" Kit*

64786-01 HL10 Adapter Cable to CS50/CS55 Base, not pictured

71483-01 71483-01 Extension Arm/Ring Detector Kit for Nortel i2004 Phones

-

‘-D *Needed for Nortel M3900 Series and several other manufacturers’ phones

10 Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 6.12



e

Voyager PRO UC,
B230, Next Generation

@

Voyager PRO UC,
WG200/WG201/B

In the Box

Voyager PRO UC, Next Generation
Headset and Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers
Mini Bluetooth® USB Adapter

USB Charging Cable

Voyager PRO UC

Headset and Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers
Bluetooth USB Adapter

USB Charging Cable

Voyager® PRO UC

AC Charging Cable
Carrying Case
Quick Start Guide

AC Charging Cable
Quick Start Guide

81292-01 81292-02

@

82038-02 84013-01

85115-01 85117-01

D ¢

81291-01 81293-01

< ¥

81292-03

84014-01

85117-02

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.

79414-01 AC Charging Cable, not pictured

81292-01 Small, 3-Pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers

81292-02 Medium, 3-Pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers

81292-03 Large, 3-Pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers

82038-02 Carrying Case (B230)

84013-01 BUA-200" Bluetooth USB Adapter (WG200)

84014-01 BUA-200 Bluetooth USB Adapter (WG201, Microsoft version)
85115-01 USB Charging Cable

85117-01 BT300 Bluetooth USB Adapter (B230, Microsoft version)
85117-02 BT300 Bluetooth USB Adapter (B230)

Accessories
81291-01 Car Charger

81293-01 Carrying Case (WG200/WG201/B)

Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 612 11
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Wireless Headset Systems

Savi’ Go

In the Box

Savi Go

Headset and Earloop USB Charging Cable
Over-the-head Headband Bluetooth USB Adapter

Ear Tab and Cushion Quick Start Guide

Charging Base Plantronics Software Installer CD

’ AC Power Supply

Savi Go, Convertible,

WG100/101/B

6951901 ey 81424.01 Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.

69519-01 USB Charging Cable

81423-01 AC Power Supply, Straight Plug

81424-01 WH100 Headband

81425-01 WH100 Earloops (2)

81426-01 WH100 Comfort Kit, Eartips/Ear Cushions (2)
81425-01 81426-01 84013-01 84013-01 BUA-200 Bluetooth USB Adapter

84014-01 BUA-200 Bluetooth USB Adapter (Microsoft version)

O : .. - . 86005-01 Charge Base, 1 Unit, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)

84014-01 86005-01

<

{

Accessories
69520-01 Car Charger

69520-01

N

12 Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 6.12



Calisto 820, PC + mobile, P820

Calisto 830, PC + mobile
+ home landline, P830

Calisto 825, PC + mobile
+ wireless mic, P825

Calisto 835, PC + mobile
+ home landline + mic, P835

In the Box

Calisto 820
Speakerphone
USB Charging Cable

Calisto 825
Speakerphone
Wireless Mic and Charging Dock

Calisto 830
Speakerphone

AC Power Supply
Landline Telephone Cable

Calisto 835

Speakerphone

Wireless Mic and Charging Dock
AC Power Supply

Calisto® 800 Series

Quick Start Guide

USB Charging Cable
Quick Start Guide

USB Charging Cable
Quick Start Guide

Landline Telephone Cable
USB Charging Cable
Quick Start Guide

77051-01

-~

84160-01

&

28959-01

"o

84104-01

77052-01

84101-01

e

84160-01

“ &

84104-01

%

84103-01

C8)

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.
77051-01
77052-01
84104-01
84160-01

USB Cable

Accessories
28959-01
84101-01
84103-01
84104-01
84160-01

Carrying Case

Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 6.12

Cable, In-Line Telephone, (P830/P835)

AC Power Supply, Straight Plug (P830/P835)
PA50, Wireless Mic with Charging Dock, (P825/P835)

Cable, QD to Two 3.5mm Plugs (H-Series Headsets)

Micro USB Headset Charging Cable
AC Power Supply, Straight Plug (P820/P825)
PA50, Wireless Mic with Charging Dock (P820/P830)

13
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Home Office Headset/Speakerphone Systems

Calisto® 240

In the Box

Handset
Cloth Carrying Pouch

Calisto 240, USB Handset, P240

Accessories
57241.000
PART NO.

57241.000 Desktop Stand

Calisto® 420

In the Box
Speakerphone
Carrying Case
USB Cable

Calisto 420, USB Speakerphone, P420

Spares
70904-01 77052-01
PART NO.
70904-01 Carrying Case

77052-01 USB Cable

14  Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 6.12



CTM4

CT14"

In the Box

Handset and Battery Headband

Belt Clip Charging Base

Headset AC Power Supply
Earloop Landline Telephone Cable
Ear Cushion User Guide

43298-03 45650-03
81079-01 81082-01

!h 5 . -
81084-01 81085-01

81087-01

46186-01

81083-01

81086-01

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.
43298-03
45650-03
46186-01
81079-01
81082-01
81083-01
81084-01
81085-01
81086-01
81087-01

Headband

Spare Ring/Pivot Ball Assembly
Ear Cushion, Leatherette

AC Power Supply

Landline Telephone Cable
Headset

Handset

Battery Door

Belt Clip

Handset Battery

Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 612 15
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USB Corded Headsets

Blackwire® 300 Series

In the Box (bulk pack, 45 headsets)
Blackwire 310
Headset User Guide

Blackwire 320
Headset User Guide

Blackwire 310, Monaural, C310 Blackwire 320, Stereo, C320
Spares and Replacement Parts
88225-01 85697-01
PART NO.
88225-01 Ear Cushions, Foam (2)
a 85697-01 Clothing Clip
Accessories
87699-01 85298-01

16

@ %
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87699-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)
85298-01 Blackwire Travel Case



Blackwire® 400 Series

In the Box

Blackwire 420
Headset Quick Start Guide
Carrying Pouch

Blackwire 435
Headset Clothing Clip
/\ 4 Carrying Case Quick Start Guide

Blackwire 420, Stereo, C420 Blackwire 435, Stereo, Convertible, C435

s

Spares and Replacement Parts

83296-02 83422-01 85692-01
PART NO.
83296-02 Travel Pouch, Neoprene (C420)
g 83422-01 Ear Cushions (C420)
" ‘ 85692-01 Ear Loop and Ear Gel Kit (C435)
85695-01 Carrying Case (C435)
85696-01 Stereo Speaker with Y Connector (C435)
85695-01 85696-01 85697-01 85697-01 Clothing Clip (C435)

Accessories
85693-01 Neckband and 2 Links (C435)
85694-01 Neckband, 2 Links and Carry Case (C435)

85693-01 85694-01
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USB Corded Headsets

Blackwire® 600 Series

In the Box
Blackwire 610

18

Headset Carrying Pouch
Ear Cushion, Foam Quick Start Guide
Clothing Clip
‘\\\ \\\ Blackwire 620
N Headset Carrying Pouch
Ear Cushions, Foam Quick Start Guide
Blackwire 610, Monaural, C610 Blackwire 620, Stereo, C620 Clothing Clip
Spares and Replacement Parts
24460-01 60425-01 85298-01

- P D
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PART NO.

24460-01 Clothing Clip

40709-01 Ear Cushions, Foam (2), pictured on page 22
60425-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)

Accessories
85298-01 Blackwire Travel Case



2

HW?291N, Monaural,
Noise-canceling

s

HW301N, Binaural,
Noise-canceling

In the Box
HW291
Headset

HW301
Headset

EncorePro®

User Guide

User Guide

24460-01 80354-01
10778-01 26716-01

‘\....--""

27708-01 40711-01
66268-03

80355-01

27019-03

e

62976-01

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.
24460-01
80354-01
80355-01

Accessories
10778-01
26716-01
27019-03

27708-01
40711-01
62976-01
66268-03

Clothing Clip
Ear Cushions, Foam (2)
Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)

Quick Disconnect™ (QD) Cord Clip
Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack (Audio Processor)

Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and
QD Clamp

Mute Switch, QD In-Line

Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight
QD Cord Lock

A10 Direct Connect Cable
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Corded Office Headsets

Encore®

i

H91, Monaural,

(4 4

H9I1N, Monaural, H101, Binaural,

H101N, Binaural,

In the Box
H91

H91N

H101
H101N

Discontinued Models

All Polaris™ “P" Series

Voice Tube Noise-canceling Voice Tube Noise-canceling

Spares and Replacement Parts

29960-01 29961-01 40709-01
PART NO.

*
29960-01 Voice Tube, Clear (H91/H101)
29961-01 Clothing Clip
40709-01 Ear Cushions, Doughnut (2)
-

Accessories

10757-00 10778-01 26716-01
10757-00 Background Noise Suppressor (H91/H101)

A 10778-01 Quick Disconnect (QD) Cord Clip
- 26716-01 Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack (Audio Processor)
",,_____,.-" 27019-03 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and
QD Clamp

27708-01 Mute Switch, QD In-Line

57019-03 57708-01 40711-01 29960-20 Voice Tube, Outrageous Orange (H91/H101), not pictured
29960-30 Voice Tube, Passion Pink (H91/H101), not pictured
29960-40 Voice Tube, Serene Green (H91/H101), not pictured

3 29960-50 Voice Tube, Peaceful Purple (H91/H101), not pictured
’ l‘ 29960-60 Voice Tube, Cool Blue (H91/H101), not pictured
40707-01 Value Pack for Voice Tube Models (H91/H101) (Voice Tube,
Ear Cushions, Background Noise Suppressor,
61871-01 62976-01 66268-03 QD Cord Clip), not pictured

40711-01 Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight
61871-01 Ear Cushions, Super Soft, Foam (2)
62976-01 QD Cord Lock
66268-03 A10 Direct Connect Cable
67712-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)

67712-01
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SupraPlus® Wideband

In the Box
HW251
Headset User Guide
HW251N
~~ Headset User Guide
HW251N-USB
HW251, HW?251N, HW?26T, HW?261N, Headset User Guide
Monaural, Monaural, Binaural, Binaural, HW261
Voice Tube Noise-canceling Voice Tube Noise-canceling Headset User Guide
HW261N
Headset User Guide
Spares and Replacement Parts
24460-01 29960-01 40709-02
LY PART NO.
24460-01 Clothing Clip
‘ 29960-01 Voice Tube, Clear (HW251/HW261)
s 40709-02 Ear Cushions, Foam (2)
10757-00 10778-01 26716-01 Accessories
10757-00 Background Noise Suppressor (HW251/HW261)
A 10778-01 Quick Disconnect (QD) Cord Clip
F 26716-01 Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack (Audio Processor)
“'-w L""“r 27019-03 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and
QD Clamp
27708-01 Mute Switch, QD In-Line
57019-03 57708-01 40711-01 29960-20 Voice Tube, Outrageous Orange (HW251/HW261),
not pictured
29960-30 Voice Tube, Passion Pink (HW251/HW261), not pictured
29960-40 Voice Tube, Serene Green (HW251/HW261), not pictured
J ’ ‘. 29960-50 Voice Tube, Peaceful Purple (HW251/HW261), not pictured
29960-60 Voice Tube, Cool Blue (HW251/HW261), not pictured
40711-01 Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight
62976-01 66268-03 67712-01 62976-01 QD Cord Lock
65932-01 Value Pack for Voice Tube Models (HW251/HW261)
(Ear Cushions, Voice Tube, Background Noise Suppressor,
QD Cord Clip), not pictured
E i; ; Q 66268-03 A10 Direct Connect Cable
/ 67712-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)
83195-01 Ear Cushion, Circumnaural, not pictured
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Corded Office Headsets

TriStar®

In the Box
H81 Voice Tube
H8TN Noise-canceling

Discontinued Models

All Polaris “P" Series

H81 H81N
Spares and Replacement Parts
29955-32 29961-01 29960-01
PART NO.
%
‘ 29955-32 Ear Tip Pack
' 29960-01 Voice Tube, Clear (H81)
‘ 29961-01 Clothing Clip
' -» 41925-01 Ear Loop Cushion and Stabilizer
41925-01
Accessories
10757-00 10778-01 26716-01
10757-00 Background Noise Suppressor (H81)
A 10778-01 Quick Disconnect (QD) Cord Clip
3 26716-01 Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack (Audio Processor)
. -,\-._.____.- 27019-03 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and
QD Clamp
27708-01 Mute Switch, QD In-Line
57019-03 57708-01 40711-01 29960-20 Voice Tube, Outrageous Orange (H81), not pictured
29960-30 Voice Tube, Passion Pink (H81), not pictured
29960-40 Voice Tube, Serene Green (H81), not pictured
3 29960-50 Voice Tube, Peaceful Purple (H81), not pictured
’ ‘- 29960-60 Voice Tube, Cool Blue (H81), not pictured
40711-01 Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight
43585-01 Value Pack for Voice Tube Models (H81) (Voice Tube,

22

62976-01 66268-03
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Ear Cushions (2), Background Noise Suppressor,
QD Cord Clip), not pictured

62976-01 QD Cord Lock
66268-03 A10 Direct Connect Cable



o &

In the Box
H171
H171N

DuoPro°®

Monaural/Voice Tube

Monaural / Noise-canceling

Discontinued Models

All Polaris “P" Series

H171 H171N

Spares and Replacement Parts

29960-01 43220-01 60965-01

ﬁ PART NO.

29960-01 Voice Tube, Clear (H171)
43220-01 Clothing Clip

" 60965-01 Ear Loop

— 60966-01 Headband

60967-01 Ear Cushion, Foam

60966-01 60967-01

10757-00 10778-01 26716-01

27019-03 27708-01 40711-01
" .I ‘. ;

62800-01 62976-01 66268-03

> ¢¥ 2

Accessories
10757-00
10778-01
26716-01
27019-03

27708-01
29960-20
29960-30
29960-40
29960-50
29960-60
40700-01
40711-01
62404-01

62800-01
62976-01
66268-03

Background Noise Suppressor (H171)
Quick Disconnect (QD) Cord Clip
Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack (Audio Processor)

Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and
QD Clamp

Mute Switch, QD In-Line

Voice Tube, Outrageous Orange (H171), not pictured
Voice Tube, Passion Pink (H171), not pictured

Voice Tube, Serene Green (H171), not pictured

Voice Tube, Peaceful Purple (H171) not pictured
Voice Tube, Cool Blue (H171), not pictured

Eyeglass Clip, not pictured

Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight

Value Pack for Voice Tube Models (H171) (Voice Tube,
Ear Cushion, Clothing Clip, Background Noise Suppressor),
not pictured

Behind-the-head Neckband
QD Cord Lock
A10 Direct Connect Cable
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Corded Office Headsets

Mirage’

e

In the Box
H41
H41N

Voice Tube

Noise-canceling

Discontinued Model

- All Polaris "P" Series
H41 H4IN

Spares and Replacement Parts

17593-01 24460-01

W PART NO.
17593-01 Voice Tube, Clear (H41)
24460-01 Clothing Clip
-

10757-00 10778-01 26716-01 Aiccessories

10757-00 Background Noise Suppressor (H41)
A 10778-01 Quick Disconnect (QD) Cord Clip
- i 17593-20 Voice Tube, Outrageous Orange (H41), not pictured
‘ﬂw '-,h_.___,_.- 17593-30 Voice Tube, Passion Pink (H41), not pictured

17593-40 Voice Tube, Serene Green (H41), not pictured
17593-50 Voice Tube, Peaceful Purple (H41), not pictured

27019-03 27708-01 40711-01 17593-60 Voice Tube, Cool Blue (H41), not pictured
26716-01 Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack (Audio Processor)
27019-03 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and

QD Clamp
27708-01 Mute Switch, QD In-Line
" 40700-01 Eyeglass Clip, not pictured

40706-01 Value Pack for Voice Tube Models (H41) (Voice Tube,

62976-01 66268-03 Background Noise Suppressor, QD Cord Clip), not pictured
40711-01 Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight
62976-01 QD Cord Lock
66268-03 A10 Direct Connect Cable
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(

DuoSet®

Variations
H141 Monaural/Voice Tube
H141N Monaural / Noise-canceling

H141 H141N
Spares and Replacement Parts
29960-01 43220-01 43297-01
1) PART NO.
29960-01 Voice Tube, Clear (H141)
‘ O O O 43220-01 Clothing Clip
43297-01 Ear Loop Kit (S, M, L)
— 43298-03 Headband
43937-01 Ear Cushions, Foam (2)
43298-03 43937-01 45650-03 45650-03 Spare Ring/Pivot Ball Assembly
ﬁ 45651-01 Ear Loop, Conformable
1)
45651-01 10757-00 10778-01 Accessories
10757-00 Background Noise Suppressor (H141)
A 10778-01 Quick Disconnect (QD) Cord Clip
3 26716-01 Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack (Audio Processor)
w \H.___._...- 27019-03 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and
QD Clamp, not pictured
27708-01 Mute Switch, QD In-Line
26716-01 57708-01 40711-01 29960-20 Voice Tube, Outrageous Orange (H141), not pictured
29960-30 Voice Tube, Passion Pink (H141), not pictured
"'/r 29960-40 Voice Tube, Serene Green (H141), not pictured
29960-50 Voice Tube, Peaceful Purple (H141), not pictured
“. 29960-60 Voice Tube, Cool Blue (H141), not pictured
40711-01 Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight
46186-01 Ear Cushion, Leatherette
46186-01 62976-01 66268-03 62976-01 QD Cord Lock

¥

E 66268-03 A10 Direct Connect Cable
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Corded Office Headsets

ST /512"

In the Box

S
Headset

AC Power Supply

Headset Stand User Guide
Base
S12
Headset Base
Earloops AC Power Supply
ST S12 Headband User Guide
Headset Stand
Spare Parts
43297-01 43298-03 45650-03

QQQC v

45671-01 46186-01 46199-01
65219-01 65388-02

65217-01
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PART NO.
43297-01
43298-03
45650-03
45671-01
46186-01
46199-01
65217-01
65219-01
65388-02

Accessories
40286-01

Earloop Kit; S, M, L (512)

Headband (512)

Spare Ring/ Pivot Ball Assembly

AC Power Supply (511/12)

Ear Cushion, Leatherette

Clothing Clip (S11)

Headset Stand (S12)

Headset (S12, no headband, ear cushions or ear hooks)

Headset (S11)

Coil Cord, 10" Extension, Modular Phone Jack



IP40™ VistaPlus® AP15 Vista M22

In the Box

IP40
IP40
Ethernet Cable

VistaPlus AP15
VistaPlus AP15
AC Power Supply
USB Power Cable

Vista M22
Vista M22
AA Batteries (2)
Adjustment Key

Vista® / IP40 Audio Processors

U10 Cable Assembly
User Guide

Phone Cable
QD to Modular Phone Jack Coil Cable
User Guide

Phone Cable
QD to Modular Phone Jack Coil Cable
User Guide

26716-01 40974-01 45671-01
71173-01 7174-01 71530-01
80089-05
27019-03 40702-01 40711-01
A % L
,‘ ']
62976-01

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.
26609-03
26716-01

40974-01

45671-01
7173-01
7M74-01

71530-01
80089-05

Accessories
27019-03

40287-01

40287-06

40702-01

40710-01

40711-01

45673-01

46268-01

62976-01

Battery Door (M22), not pictured

Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack, Standard (M22)
(Audio Processor)

Cable, Stub, Modular-to-Modular (M22) (Audio Processor-
to-Telephone)

AC Power Supply (M22)

AP15 Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack

AP15 Cable, Stub, Modular-to-Modular (Audio Processor-
to-Telephone)

AP15 USB Power Cable

AP15 AC Power Supply

Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch
with QD Cord Lock

GE Adapter Cables: Adapts M22 to GE Systems

(Models A and B), Male-to-Female Modular Connectors (2),
not pictured

GE and Avaya Callmaster VI Adapter Cables: Adapts M22
to GE (model C) and Avaya Callmaster VI Systems,
Male-to-Female Modular Connectors (2), not pictured
M22 Coiled Cord, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack,
Lightweight with QD Cord Lock

Training Station Base (TSB): Audio Processor for

Dual Headset Capability, not pictured

Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight with QD
Cord Lock

Rockwell Adapter Cable: Adapts M22 to Rockwell Galaxy
Console, 4-Pin to 6-Pin, not pictured

Adapter Cable: Adapts M22 to Lucent 8400, 6400, and
4400 Series phones, not pictured

QD Cord Lock
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Audio Processors and Adapters

MX10" Audio Processor

In the Box

Audio Processor QD to Modular Phone Jack Coil Cable
Phone Cable Adjustment Key

Computer Cord User Guide

AC Power Supply

MX10

Spares and Replacement Parts
26716-01 40974-01 44877-02
PART NO.

26716-01 Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack (Audio Processor)
Ap @ 40974-01 Cable, Stub, Modular-to-Modular (Audio Processor-
to-Telephone)
' ' : 43590-01

Battery and Compatibility Doors, not pictured
44877-02 Computer Cord, MX10 to Sound Card

45671-01 27019-03 62976-01 45671-01 AC Power Supply

Accessories
27019-03 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord with Microphone Mute Switch
and QD Clamp
. . 62976-01 QD Cord Lock

CA12CD"

In the Box

Hand Held PTT Unit (Remote)
Base Unit

Console Interface Cable
Battery Packs (2)

AC Power Supply

User Guide

CA12CD
Spares and Replacement Parts
68331-01 80090-05 80322-01
,-J' PART NO.

68331-01 Console Interface Cable
80090-05 AC Power Supply
80322-01 Battery Pack for Remote

ff 80323-01 Remote PTT Unit

80323-01
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MDA200

MDA200"

In the Box

MDA200 Multi-Device Adapter
Telephone Interface Cable
Quick Start Guide

86079-01

80287-01 ! 86008-01

37818-11 37820-1
38439-1 38633-11
; ;.r é
38908-1 60961-35
83018-11 87317-01

€o2¢°

38350-11

38734-11

.

O

78887-01

o
4

87327-01

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.
86007-01 Telephone Interface Cable, not pictured
86079-01 AC Power Supply, Straight Plug (Universal)

Accessories

74403-01 USB Extension Cable, not pictured
80287-01 On-Line Indicator, Straight Plug
86008-01 Bundle, HL10/AC Power Supply Bundle (Universal)

Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control

37818-11 APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens®/Funwerk®/
Auerswald®/Agfeo®/Aastra®/DeTeWe®

37820-1 APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® Gmbh (Tenovis)

38350-11 APC-41, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco®

38439-11 APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Polycom®

38633-11 APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)

38734-1 APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

38908-11 APA-23, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel®

60961-35 HL10 Handset Lifter, Straight Plug

78887-01 RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel®/Toshiba®/
Adtran®/Allworx®

83018-11 APU-71, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco

87317-01 APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

87327-01 APD-80, Electronic Hook Swtich
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Audio Processors and Adapters

DA Series Audio Processors

e

In the Box

User Guide

DA Series Audio Processor

DA40 DA45
DA55 DAGO
Spares and Replacement Parts
65581-01 65582-01
PART NO.
65581-01 In-Line Volume and Mute (DAG0)
65582-01 Cable, QD to Modular Phone Jack, No In-Line Control (DAS55)
Accessories
27708-01 66037-01
27708-01 Mute Switch, QD In-Line (DA40)
66037-01 DA55-to-DAB0 Upgrade Kit, Adds In-Line Volume and Mute,

w N\
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PerSono® Pro Software for Download



10778-01

N

27019-03

DD

40702-01

40974-01

P2

66268-03

2

49323-44

2

18709-01

27708-01

W

40703-01

2z

45588-01

-
-
-

72442-41

26716-01

2

28959-01

40711-01

z

62976-01

PART NO.
10778-01
18709-01
26716-01
27019-03

27708-01
28959-01
40702-01

40703-01
40711-01
40974-01

45588-01

62976-01
66268-03

Cables and Connectors

Quick Disconnect (QD) Cord Clip
Modular-to-Plug-Prong Adapter (PJ327)
Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack (Audio Processor)

Y-Adapter Trainer Cord with Microphone Mute Switch
and QD Clamp

Mute Switch, QD In-Line (Standard)
Cable, QD to Two 3.5mm Plugs

Coiled Cord, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack, Lightweight
(Audio Processor)

Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Standard Weight
Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight

Cable, Stub, Modular-to-Modular (Audio Processor-to-
Telephone)

Modlocs: Tethers Headset to Telephone, Headset to Audio
Processor, or Audio Processor to Phone (25 per bag)

QD Cord Lock
A10 Direct Connect Cable

Avaya Phone Cables

49323-44

72442-41

HIC Adapter Cable (check compatibility with your
Avaya phone)

HIS Adapter Cable (check compatibility with your
Avaya phone)
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Accessories and Parts for Discontinued Products

Accessories and Parts for Discontinued Products

10757-00 15729-05 Yy 17593-01
&
w -
18015-01 22096-02 24316-01
43220-01 60425-1 61871-01

%

Supra’
PART NO.
10757-00
15729-05
17593-01
18015-01
22096-02
24316-01
40704-01

40705-01

43220-01
60425-11
61871-01

Background Noise Suppressor (H51/H61)
Ear Cushions, Foam (2)

Voice Tube, Clear (H51/H61)

Headband (H61/HB1N)

Ear Cushions, Circumaural

Windscreen (H5TN/HG1N)

Value Pack for Voice Tube Models, (H51/H61) (Ear Cushions,
Voice Tube, Background Noise Suppressor, QD Cord Clip),
not pictured

Value Pack for NC Models, (H5STN/H61N) (Ear Cushions,
Windscreen, QD Cord Clip), not pictured

Clothing Clip
Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)
Ear Cushions, Super Soft, Foam (2)

Su pra Plus® SL (not pictured)

10757-00
24460-01
29960-01
40709-02
65932-01
67712-01
83195-01

Background Noise Suppressor (H351/H361)
Clothing Clip

Voice Tube, Clear (H351/H361)

Ear Cushions, Foam (2)

Value Pack for Voice Tube Models (H351/H361)
Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)

Ear Cushion, Circumnaural

60961-32 65116-02 69513-01

4

69520-01 69521-01 69522-01

_ A,

72831-01 72913-01

o »

‘v 9%
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Plantronics Voyager® 5105,
Plantronics Voyager 510-USB

PART NO.
46429-01
60961-32
64404-01
65116-02
69513-01
69520-01
69521-01
69522-01
69679-01

72831-01
72913-01
74403-01
74405-01

On-Line indicator Extenstion Cord, not pictured
HL10 Handset Lifter (510S)

AC Power Supply for Base (510S), not pictured
On-Line Indicator Light (5105)

USB Charging Adapter Cable (510-USB)

Car Charger

Belt Clip Carry Pouch

AC Headset Adapter

Travel Pack (Belt Clip Carry Pouch, Car Charger, USB
Charging Cable), not pictured

BUA-100 Bluetooth USB Adapter (510-USB)
Ear Tips (5, 3 with Gel Tips)
USB Extension Cable (510-USB), not pictured

Cloth Drawstring Travel Pouch, not pictured



Accessories and Parts for Discontinued Products

77043-03 77046-02 77049-01 Calisto’ Pro
PART NO.
. L 77043-03 Headset
77045-02 Battery Door for Handset, not pictured
3 77046-02 Handset, Dialer
= 77049-01 Battery Nimh, w/Connector for Handset
77052-01 USB Cable
77052-01
27190-01 43298-03 43937-01 CT2
PART NO.
27190-01 Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack
43298-03 Headband
p/ 43937-01 Ear Cushions, Foam (2)
45651-01 Ear Loop, Conformable, not pictured
46186-01 Ear Cushion, Leatherette
46186-01 63539-01 64375-01 63539-01 AC Power Supply
64375-01 Belt Clip
64378-01 Headset

o* A

64378-01
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Accessories and Parts for Discontinued Products

Blackwire® 200 Series

(~NC

Blackwire 210, Monaural, C210

Y

Blackwire 220, Stereo C220

In the Box (bulk pack, 45 headsets)
Blackwire 210

Headset User Guide
Blackwire 220
Headset User Guide

24460-01

83421-02

85298-01
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Spares and Replacement Parts
PART NO.

83421-01 Ear Cushions, not pictured

Accessories

24460-01 Clothing Clip
83421-02 Ear Cushions, Leatherette
85298-01 Blackwire Travel Case



CS70N"

In the Box
Headset and Eartips Telephone Interface Cable
Base Quick Start Guide

AC Power Supply

Discontinued Models
Ccs70™

CS70N, Over-the-ear

Spares and Replacement Parts

72910-01 72913-01 80090-05
= - PART NO.
7 -
| P 72910-01 Headset
k ﬂ ' ‘ | . 72913-01 Eartips (5, 3 with Gel Tips)

. . v 80090-05 AC Power Supply

Accessories

65116-02
46429-01 On-Line Indicator Extension Cord, not pictured
65116-02 On-Line Indicator Light

6096132 87317.01 6732701 Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control
37978-01 APC-4, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco, not pictured
38347-01 APS-1, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens, not pictured
38348-01 APA-2, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel, not pictured
38438-01 APP-5, Electronic Hook Switch, Polycom, not pictured

- - 60961-32 HL10 Handset Lifter, Right Angle Plug

83017-01 APU-7, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya/Cisco, not pictured
83681-01 APV-6A, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya, not pictured
83682-01 APV-6B, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya, not pictured
87317-01 APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
87327-01 APD-80, Electronic Hook Swtich

Plantronics Headset Parts and Accessories Guide 612 35

$19Npoid panuiluodsiqg 10) S1ed pue saliossaddy



Accessories and Parts for Discontinued Products

CS55"/CS50"/CS50" - USB

In the Box
r-.,’ Headset AC Power Supply
Cushions for Headset Ring (3) Dual Filter Cable (CS50)
Earloops (4) Quick Start Guide
Uniband Headband with PerSonoCall® Software (CS50-USB)
Leatherette Cushion
ﬂ l W Base
CS55 CS50 CS50-UsB
Spares and Replacement Parts
64394-11 64399-01 64402-14 (CS50)
72195-03 (CS55) PART NO.
64394-1 Ear Loops (set of 4)
@ @ @ Q 64399-01 Headset Battery
L % 64400-01 Headset Battery Door, not pictured
64402-14 Headset (CS50)
65700-01 Ear Cushions for Headset Ring (3)
65700-01 66291-01 66735-01 66291-01 Dual Filter Cable (CS50)
66735-01 Uniband Headband
& ‘ 67063-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)
| 72195-03 Headset (CS55)
l\\‘ . 80090-05 AC Power Supply
92358-01 Spare Charging Unit (CS50/CS55)
Headset not included
67063-01 80090-05 92358-01
? 4 ﬁ
64397-01 65116-02 70584-01 Accessories

46429-01 On-Line Indicator Extension Cord, not pictured

64397-01 Behind-the-head Neckband
ﬂ m E\. 65116-02 On-Line Indicator Light
P 70584-01 RFI Filter (CS50)
o

NOTE: For Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control (does not
apply to CS50-USB), see page 10.
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SupraPlus® Wireless

In the Box

Headset Foam and Leatherette Ear Cushions
Base AC Power Supply

Phone Cable Quick Start Guide

Discontinued Models
CS351, CS361

CS351N CS361N
— —— — Spares and Replacement Parts
3 PART NO.
'-"'h-*.-_‘ 64399-03 Headset Battery (w/Removal Tool)
- 71778-10 Headset (CS351N)
h 71779-02 Headset (CS361N)
71781-01 Ear Cushions, Foam (2)
71782-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)
71781-01 71782-01 80090-05 71783-01 Headset Battery Door, not pictured
- 75048-10 Charging Unit and CS351N Headset, not pictured
75049-04 Charging Unit and CS361N Headset, not pictured
“ 80090-05 AC Power Supply
4
Accessories
65116-02 72742-01 75050-01

<4

46429-01 On-Line Indicator Extension Cord, not pictured
65116-02 On-Line Indicator Light

72742-01 Headband Pad

75050-01 Charging Unit, Stand Alone, No Headset

NOTE: For Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control, see page 10.
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Index

10757-00
10778-01
15729-05
17593-01
17593-20
17593-30
17593-40
17593-50
17593-60
18015-01
18709-01
22096-02
24316-01
24460-01
26609-03
26716-01

27019-03

27190-01
27708-01
28959-01
29955-32
29960-01
29960-20
29960-30
29960-40
29960-50
29960-60
29961-01
37818-11

37820-11
37978-01
38347-01
38348-01
38350-11
38438-01
38439-1
38633-11
38734-1
38908-1
40286-01
40287-01
40287-06
40700-01
40702-01

by Part Number

Background Noise Suppressor, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 32
Quick Disconnect (QD) Cord Clip, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 31
Ear Cushions, Foam (2), 32

Voice Tube, Clear, 24, 32

Voice Tube, Outrageous Orange, 24

Voice Tube, Passion Pink, 24

Voice Tube, Serene Green, 24

Voice Tube, Peaceful Purple, 24

Voice Tube, Cool Blue, 24

Headband, Binaural, 32

Modular-to-Plug-Prong Adapter (PJ327), 31

Ear Cushions, Circumaural, 32

Windscreen (H5TIN/H61N), 32

Clothing Clip, 18,19, 21, 24, 32, 34

M22 Battery Door, 27

Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack (Audio Processor),
19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 27, 28, 31

Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and QD
Clamp, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 27, 28, 30

Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack, 33

Mute Switch, QD In-Line, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 30, 31
Cable, QD to Two 3.5mm Plugs, 13, 31

Ear Tip Pack, 22

Voice Tube, Clear, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25, 26, 32

Voice Tube, Outrageous Orange, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25
Voice Tube, Passion Pink, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25

Voice Tube, Serene Green, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25

Voice Tube, Peaceful Purple, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25
Voice Tube, Cool Blue, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25

Clothing Clip, 20, 22

APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens/Funwerk/Auerswald/
Agfeo/Aastra/DeTeWe, 5, 7, 9, 29

APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya Gmbh (Tenovis), 5, 7, 9, 29
APC-4 Cisco Headset Hook Switch Control Adapter, 35

APS-1 Siemens Headset Hook Switch Control Adapter, 35

APA-2 Alcatel Headset Hook Switch Control Adapter, 35
APC-41, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco, 5, 7, 9, 29

APP-5 Polycom Headset Hook Switch Control Adapter, 35
APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Polycom, 5, 7, 9, 29

APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24), 5,7, 9, 29
APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya, 5,7, 9, 29

APA-23, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel (not pictured), 5, 7, 9, 29
Coil Cord, 10" Extension, Modular Phone Jack, 26

GE Adapter Cables (GE Systems Models A and B), 27

GE and Avaya Callmaster VI Adapter Cables, 27

Eyeglass Clip, 23, 24

M22 Coiled Cord, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack, 27, 31
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40703-01
40704-01
40705-01
40706-01
40707-01
40709-01
40709-02
40710-01
40711-01

40974-01

41925-01
43220-01
43297-01
43298-03
43585-01
43590-01
43937-01
44877-02
45588-01
45650-03
45651-01
45671-01
45673-01
46186-01
46199-01
46268-01
46429-01
49323-44
57241.000
60425-01
60425-11
60961-32
60961-35
60965-01
60966-01
60967-01
61578-01
61871-01
62404-01
62800-01
62976-01
63014-01
63539-01
64375-01
64378-01

Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Standard Weight, 37
Value Pack (for Supra Voice Tube Models), 32

Value Pack (for Supra Noise-Canceling Models), 32
Value Pack (for Mirage Voice Tube Models), 24
Value Pack (for Encore Voice Tube Models), 20

Ear Cushions, Doughnut (2), 18, 20

Ear Cushions, Foam (2), 21, 32

Training Station Base (TSB), 27

Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,
24, 25,27 31

Cable, Stub, Modular-to-Modular (M22 Audio Processor-to-
Telephone), 27, 28, 31

Ear Loop Cushion and Stabilizer, 22

Clothing Clip, 23, 25, 32

Ear Loop Kit (S, M, L), 25, 26

Headband, 15, 25, 26, 33

Value Pack (for TriStar Voice Tube Models), 22
Battery and Compatibility Doors, 28

Ear Cushions, Foam (2), 25, 33

Computer Cord, MX10 to Sound Card, 28
Modlocs: Tethers Headset to Telephone (25 per bag), 31
Spare Ring/ Pivot Ball Assembly, 15, 25, 26

Ear Loop, Conformable, 25, 33

AC Power Supply, 26, 27, 28

Rockwell Adapter Cable, 27

Ear Cushion and Ring, Leatherette, 15, 25, 26, 33
Clothing Clip (S11), 26

Adapter Cable, 27

On-Line Indicator Extension Cord, 32, 35, 36, 37
HIC Adapter Cable (specific Avaya phones), 31
Desktop Stand, 14

Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2), 18

Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2), 32

HL10 Handset Lifter, Right Angle Plug, 10, 32, 35
HL10 Handset Lifter, Straight Plug, 5, 7, 9, 10, 29
Ear Loop, 23

Headband, 23

Ear Cushion, Foam, 23

Mounting Tape, 10

Ear Cushions, Super Soft, Foam (2), 20, 32
Value Pack (for DuoPro Voice Tube models), 23
Behind-the-head Neckband, 23

QD Cord Lock, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 27, 23, 31
Flipper/Extension Arm "Only" Kit, 70

AC Power Supply, 33

Belt Clip, 33

Headset, 33



Index by Part Number

64394-11  Ear Loops (set of 4), 36 72913-01  Eartips: 5, 3 with Gel Tips, 2, 4, 6, 8, 32, 35

64397-01 Behind-the-head Neckband, 36 74403-01  USB Extension Cable, 29, 32

64399-01 Headset Battery, 36 74405-01 Cloth Drawstring Travel Pouch, 32

64399-03 Headset Battery (w/ Removal Tool), 4, 6, 8, 37 75048-10 Charging Unit and CS351N Headset, 37

64400-01 Headset Battery Door, 36 75049-04 Charging Unit and CS361N Headset, 37

64402-14 Headset (CS50), 36 75050-01 Charging Unit, Stand Alone, No Headset, 37

64404-01 AC Power Supply for Base (5105), 32 77043-03 Headset, 33

64786-01 HL10 Adapter Cable to CS50/CS55 Base, 10 77045-02 Battery Door for Handset, 33

65116-02  On-Line Indicator Light, 32, 35, 36, 37 77046-02 Handset, Dialer, 33

65217-01 Headset Stand (512), 26 77049-01 Battery Nimh, w/Connector for Handset, 33

65219-01 Headset (no headband or ear cushions), 26 77051-01  Cable, In-Line Telephone, 13

65388-02 Headset, 26 77052-01 USB Cable, 13, 74, 33

65581-01  In-Line Volume and Mute (DAS55 + DAG0), 30 78887-01  RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel/Toshiba/Adtran/Allworx,
572929

65582-01 Cable, QD to Modular Phone Jack, No In-Line Control, 30
79414-01  AC Charging Cable (not pictured), 17

80089-05 AP15 AC Power Supply, 27

65700-01 Ear Cushions for Headset Ring (3), 36

65932-01 Value Pack (for SupraPlus Voice Tube Models), 21, 32
66037-01 DA55-to-DAB0 Upgrade Kit, 30

66268-03 A10 Direct Connect Cable, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 31

80090-05 AC Power Supply, 28, 35, 36, 37
80287-01 On-Line Indicator, Straight Plug, 5, 7, 9, 29

66291-01 Dual Filter Cable (CS50 Only), 36 80322-01  Battery Pack for Remote, 28

66735-01 Uniband Headband, 36 80323-01  Remote PTT Unit, 28

67063-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2), 36 80354-01  Ear Cushions, Foam (2), 79

67712-01  Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2), 20, 21, 32
68331-01  Console Interface Cable, 28

80355-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2), 19
81079-01 AC Power Supply, 15

69519-01  USB Charging Cable, 2, 12, 32 81082-01 Landline Telephone Cable, 15

69520-01 Car Charger, 12, 32 81083-01  Headset, 15

69521-01 Belt Clip Carry Pouch, 32 81084-01  Handset, 15

69522-01 AC Headset Adapter, 32 8108>-01  Battery Door, 15

69679-01 Travel Pack (Belt Clip Carry Pouch, Car Charger, USB Charging 81086-01  Belt Clip. 15

Cable), 32 81087-01 Handset Battery, 15
70584-01  RFI Filter, (CS50 Only), 36 81291-01  Car Charger, 11
70904-01 Carrying Case, 14 81292-01 Small, 3-pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers, 11
71173-01 AP15 Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack, 27 81292-02 Medium, 3-pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers, 11
71174-01 AP15 Cable, Stub, Modular-to-Modular (Audio Processor-to- 81292-03 Large, 3-pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers, 11

Telephone), 27 81293-01 Carrying Case (WG200/WG201/B), 11

71483-01  Extension Arm Kit, 10 81423-01  AC Power Supply, Straight Plug, 2, 4, 6, 8, 12

71530-01 APT5 USB Power Cable, 27 81424-01 Convertible Headband (WO100/101), 6, 12

71778-10  Headset (C5351N), 37 81425-01  Convertible Ear Loops, 2 (WO100/101), 6, 12

71773-02 Headset (CS361N), 37 81426-01 Convertible Comfort Kit, Eartips/Ear Cushions, 2 (WO100/101), 6, 12

71781-01 Ear Cushions, Foam (2), 5,7, 9, 37 82038-02 Carrying Case (8230), 17

71782-01  Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2), 4, 6, 8 37 82904-01 Convertible Headset and Charge Cradle (WO100/101), 6

71783-01  Headset Battery Door, 37 82905-21 Over-the-ear Headset with Eartips and Charge Cradle (W430/

72195-03  Headset (CS55), 36 W730/W0200/201),2, 4,5, 6

72442-41  HIS Adapter Cable (specific Avaya phones), 31 83017-01  APU-7, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya, 35

72742-01 Headband Pad, 37 83018-11 APU-71, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel)/Cisco, 5, 7, 9, 29
72742-02 Headband Support, 4, 6, 8 83195-01  Ear Cushion, Circumnaural, 217, 32

72831-01  BUA-100 Bluetooth USB Adapter, 32 83296-02 Travel Pouch, Neoprene (C420), 17

72910-01  Headset (CS70N), 35 83322-1 Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (WO350/W720), 4, 5, 6
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83323-1
83356-01

83421-01

83421-02
83422-01
83550-01

83681-01
83682-01
83768-01
83769-1

83776-01
83776-1
83876-01

84013-01
84014-01
84101-01
84103-01
84104-01
84160-01
84598-01
84599-01
84600-01
84601-01

84602-01
84603-01

84604-01

84605-01
84606-01
84608-01
85115-01
85117-01
85117-02
85298-01
85692-01
85693-01
85694-01
85695-01
85696-01
85697-01
86005-01
86006-01
86007-01

Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (WO300/W710), 4, 5, 6

Convertible Headset and Charge Cradle, Fit Kit (W440/
W740), 2, 4,5

Ear Cushions, 34
Ear Cushions, Leatherette, 34
Ear Cushions (C420), 17

D100 DECT 6.0 USB Adapter (with Charge Base, USB Cable
and AC Power Supply), 2

APV-6A, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya, 35
APV-6B, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya, 35
Convertible Charge Cradle (WO100/101), 7

Over-the-ear Charging Cradle (CS530/W0200/W0201/W430/
W730),2 4,79

Over-the-head Charging Cradle (WO300/W0350), 7
Over-the-head Charging Cradle (CS510/CS520/W710/W720), 4, 9

D100 DECT 6.0 USB Adapter with Charge Base, USB Cable
and AC Power Supply (Microsoft Version), 2

BUA-200 Bluetooth USB Adapter, 11, 12

BUA-200 Bluetooth USB Adapter (Microsoft Version), 11, 12
Carrying Case, 13

Micro USB Headset Charging Cable, 13

AC Power Supply, Straight Plug (P830/P835), 13

PA50, Wireless Mic with Charging Dock, (P825/P835), 13
Savi Spare Battery (W440/W740/W745), 2, 4

Standard Charging Cradle (CS540/W440/W740),2,5,9
Deluxe Charging Cradle (W440/W745), 3,5

Deluxe Charging Cradle Kit (W440/W740) (Deluxe Charging
Cradle + Spare Battery), 3, 5

USB Deluxe Charger (W440/W745), 3,5

USB Deluxe Charging Kit (W440/W740) (Deluxe Charger +
Spare Battery), 3,5

Savi Fit Kit, Earloops/Earbuds/Foam Cushions (CS540/W440/
W740/W745), 2,5, 8

Over-the-head Headband (CS540/W440/W740/\W745), 2,5, 8
Behind-the-head Neckband (CS540/W440/W740/W745), 2,5, 9
Charge Base, 5 Units, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply), 5, 7, 9
USB Charging Cable, 11

BT300 Bluetooth USB Adapter (B230, Microsoft Version), 11
BT300 Bluetooth USB Adapter (B230), 11

Blackwire Travel Case, 16, 18, 34

Ear Loop and Ear Gel Kit (C435), 17

Neckband and 2 Links (C435), 17

Neckband, 2 Links and Carry Case (C435), 17

Carrying Case (C435), 17

Stereo Speaker with Y Connector (C435), 17

Clothing Clip (C435), 16, 17

Charge Base, 1 Unit, 3 Pins (with AC power supply), 2,5,7 9,12
Hard Carrying Case, 2

Telephone Interface Cable, 8, 29
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86008-01
86009-01
86079-01
86179-01
86180-01
86540-01
86658-01
86919-01
86920-01
87229-01
87235-01
87236-01
87317-01
87327-01
87527-01

87699-01
88225-01
92358-01

Bundle - HL10/AC Power Supply Bundle (Universal), 29
Telephone Interface Cable, 5, 7

AC Power Supply (Universal), 29

Convertible Headset (CS540), 8

Battery (CS540), 8

Eartips, Earloops (CS540), 8

USB Cable, 5, 7

Over-the-head Headset (CS510), 8

Over-the-head Headset (CS520), 8

Leatherette Ear Cushions, 2 Units (W440/W740/W745), 2,5
Over-the-ear Headset (CS530), 8

USB Charging Cable, Magnetic Charging (W430), 2
APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco, 5, 7, 9, 29, 35
APD-80, Electronic Hook Swtich, 5, 7, 9, 29, 35

Foam Ear Loop Covers, 20 Units (CS540/W440/W740/W745)
(not pictured), 3,5, 9

Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2), 16
Ear Cushions, Foam (2), 16
Spare Charging Unit (CS50/CS55), 36
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